Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 489 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS GERAGHTY, FRASIER, McDevitt, Leggett, Braymer, Simpson, Hyde, Diamond, Loeb, Merlino and Sokol

EXTENDING THE APPOINTMENT OF MARCY FLORES AS WARREN COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 20 of 2018 reappointed Marcy Flores as Public Defender for Warren County effective January 1, 2018, for a term of office for which the current Board of Supervisors were elected, at the salary and compensation as established in the Salary and Compensation Plan for Warren County, and

WHEREAS the Public Defender has requested that her appointment be extended effective January 1, 2020 and run until the Warren County Board of Supervisors reappoints the position at the 2020 organizational meeting, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby does, extend the appointment of Marcy Flores as Public Defender for Warren County from January 1, 2020 until the Warren County Board of Supervisors reappoints the position at their 2020 organization meeting.